

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

- 1. The Grateful Koi recommends that you seek the advice of your physician before commencing any supplemental health and wellness activities.
- 2. The client assumes any and all risks of injury associated with or in any manner related to their use of or presence upon The Grateful Koi Premises.
- 3. The member assumes any and all risks of injury associated with or in any manner related to their use of any wellness-related equipment or holistic-health tools (including but not limited to, massage table, swimming pool, jacuzzi, crystals, sound-healing tools, chairs, incense, aromatherapy, sage, candles, etc.) located within or near the studio's facilities.
- 4. This waiver applies regardless of whether you are utilizing the holistic-health and wellness related equipment at the time of injury or whether your injury occurs as a result of your presence upon the premises, regardless of purpose or activity at the time of the injury-causing incident.
- 5. The client agrees and covenants not to sue or otherwise attempt to hold the club liable for any injuries regardless of the cause.
- 6. The client agrees to indemnify and hold The Grateful Koi LLC harmless against any and all claims arising out of the client's presence upon the studio's premises, including the use of the premises by any family member or quest of the client, regardless of cause.
- 7. This waiver and release agreement is intended to be as broad as allowed under the applicable law and applies to any and all claims for damages, regardless of whether they are allegedly caused by the negligence of The Grateful Koi or its employees.
- 8. This waiver and release agreement applies to all injuries including, but not limited to, slipping in the facility, injuries caused by malfunctioning equipment, perceived emotional, spiritual, or psychological damages, etc..

Client Signature:	Date: _	 _
Client Printed Name: _		

Note: In lieu of a physical signature, electronic signatures may be requested by The Grateful Koi for client Informed Consent and Waiver of Liability acceptance.